ADDITIONAL CHARGES - NAMIBIA

from 01 November 2024

Additional Charges

Namibia Dollars

Accident Towing Fee

Additional Driver Fee - per rental and driver

Additional Spare Tyres - deposit

Additional Spare Tyres - rental per day

After-hours Check-out Fee

Bike Rack - accessory replacement (per part)

Bike Rack - liability amount

Bike Rack (per day)

Call-out Fee - negligence

Child Safety Seats - liability amount

Child Safety Seats - per rental and seat

Claim Administration Fee

Collision Damage Waiver (dependent on rate and car group)
Cross Border Fee

Cross Border Fee (South Africa, Botswana) - return rental in Namibia
Cross Border Fee (Swaziland, Lesotho, Zambia and Zimbabwe) - return rental in Namibia
Delivery and Collection Fees

Deliver or Collect Vehicle > 26kms from Avis office (per kilometer)
Deliver or Collect Vehicle within 25km radius during office hours
Deliver or Collect Vehicle within 25km radius out of office hours
Environmental Contract Fee (Effective from 01 June 2018)

Fuel

GPS - accessory replacement (per part)

GPS - liability amount

GPS (only in Windhoek, Walvis Bay and Swakopmund) - per day
In Car Charger

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - LLI - Windscreen, Third party, Tyre Damage, Rims, Hubcaps and

Sandblasting Waiver - per day on Car groups (A, B, C,D, E)

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - LLI - Windscreen, Third party, Tyre Damage, Rims, Hubcaps and

Sandblasting Waiver - per day on Car groups (F,G, H, I, K, N)

Location Surcharge - only applicable for Windhoek Airport, Walvis Bay, Ondangwa and Luderitz

Lost Key Tag

Actual cost
551
3,564
216
674
n/a
n/a
n/a
1,188
2,614
702
951

2,621

n/a

19

297

605

227

Actual cost
Actual cost
3,089

139

n/a
238

250

Varies by location

87



One Way Cross Border Fee

Namibia and Botswana

Namibia and Lesotho

Namibia and South Africa

Namibia and Swaziland

Namibia and Mozambique

Namibia and Zambia

Namibia and Zimbabwe

One Way Fees within Namibia

Windhoek Downtown To Windhoek Airport

Windhoek Downtown Luderitz

Windhoek Downtown To Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown
Windhoek Downtown To Swakopmund

Windhoek Downtown To Otjiwarongo

Windhoek Downtown To Ondangwa

Luderitz To Windhoek Airport

Luderitz To Windhoekdowntown

Luderitz To Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown
Luderitz To Swakopmund

Luderitz To Otjiwarongo

Luderitz To Ondangwa

Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown To Windhoek Airport
Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown To Windhoekdowntown
Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown To Luderitz
Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown To Swakopmund
Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown To Ondangwa
Swakopmund To Windhoek Airport

Swakopmund To Windhoek Downtown

Swakopmund To Luderitz

Swakopmund To Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown
Swakopmund To Otjiwarongo

Swakopmund To Ondangwa

Ondangwa To Windhoek Airport

Ondangwa To Windhoek Downtown

Ondangwa To Luderitz

Ondangwa To Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown

10,229
n/a
11,782
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
4,741
3,743
3,743
4,741
4,741
4,741
4,741
4,741
4,741
4,741
4,741
3,743
3,743
4,741

4,741
3,743
3,743
4,741

3,743
4,741
4,741
4,741
4,741
4,741



Ondangwa To Swakopmund

Non-Cancellation Fee

Overdue Rental Administration Fee

Paraplegic Hand Controls

Powerbank

Refuelling Service Fee (if vehicle is refueled offsite)

Refuelling Service Fee (if vehicle is refueled onsite)

Refundable rental deposit

Rental Contract Fee (Incorporated in Environmental Contract Fee)
Replacement Tyre Delivery Fee - per kilometer

Roadside Assistance - rental per day

Sandblasting

Special Equipment One Way Fee (GPS, Bicycle Racks, Baby Seats)
Theft Loss Waiver (dependent on rate and car group)

Tourism Levy

Traffic Fine Administration Fee - per fine

Tyres, Rims and Hubcaps

Under-carriage and Water Damage

Valet (Vehicle Cleaning Fee)

Worldwide Adapter

Young Driver Surcharge - per day

4,741

562

1,102

n/a

303

44

38

3,078

22

44

Actual cost
540

n/a

513

Actual cost
Actual cost
1,350

n/a

162

All above rates INCLUDE VAT @ 15%

Additional Charges are subject to change without prior notice!












