

ADDITIONAL CHARGES - NAMIBIA

from 01 November 2024

	Holli of Novellibel 2024
Additional Charges	Namibia Dollars
Accident Towing Fee	Actual cost
Additional Driver Fee - per rental and driver	551
Additional Spare Tyres - deposit	3,564
Additional Spare Tyres - rental per day	216
After-hours Check-out Fee	674
Bike Rack - accessory replacement (per part)	n/a
Bike Rack - liability amount	n/a
Bike Rack (per day)	n/a
Call-out Fee - negligence	1,188
Child Safety Seats - liability amount	2,614
Child Safety Seats - per rental and seat	702
Claim Administration Fee	951
Collision Damage Waiver (dependent on rate and car group)	-
Cross Border Fee	
Cross Border Fee (South Africa, Botswana) - return rental in Namibia	2,621
Cross Border Fee (Swaziland, Lesotho, Zambia and Zimbabwe) - return rental in Namibia	n/a
Delivery and Collection Fees	
Deliver or Collect Vehicle > 26kms from Avis office (per kilometer)	19
Deliver or Collect Vehicle within 25km radius during office hours	297
Deliver or Collect Vehicle within 25km radius out of office hours	605
Environmental Contract Fee (Effective from 01 June 2018)	227
Fuel	Actual cost
GPS - accessory replacement (per part)	Actual cost
GPS - liability amount	3,089
GPS (only in Windhoek, Walvis Bay and Swakopmund) - per day	139
In Car Charger	n/a
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - LLI - Windscreen, Third party, Tyre Damage, Rims, Hubcaps and Sandblasting Waiver - per day on Car groups (A, B, C,D, E)	238
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - LLI - Windscreen, Third party, Tyre Damage, Rims, Hubcaps and	250
Sandblasting Waiver - per day on Car groups (F,G, H, I, K, N) Location Surcharge - only applicable for Windhoek Airport, Walvis Bay, Ondangwa and Luderitz	Varies by location
	•
Lost Key Tag	87

One Way Cross Border Fee	
Namibia and Botswana	10,229
Namibia and Lesotho	n/a
Namibia and South Africa	11,782
Namibia and Swaziland	n/a
Namibia and Mozambique	n/a
Namibia and Zambia	n/a
Namibia and Zimbabwe	n/a
One Way Fees within Namibia	
Windhoek Downtown To Windhoek Airport	n/a
Windhoek Downtown Luderitz	4,741
Windhoek Downtown To Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown	3,743
Windhoek Downtown To Swakopmund	3,743
Windhoek Downtown To Otjiwarongo	4,741
Windhoek Downtown To Ondangwa	4,741
Luderitz To Windhoek Airport	4,741
Luderitz To Windhoekdowntown	4,741
Luderitz To Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown	4,741
Luderitz To Swakopmund	4,741
Luderitz To Otjiwarongo	4,741
Luderitz To Ondangwa	4,741
Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown To Windhoek Airport	3,743
Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown To Windhoekdowntown	3,743
Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown To Luderitz	4,741
Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown To Swakopmund	-
Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown To Ondangwa	4,741
Swakopmund To Windhoek Airport	3,743
Swakopmund To Windhoek Downtown	3,743
Swakopmund To Luderitz	4,741
Swakopmund To Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown	-
Swakopmund To Otjiwarongo	3,743
Swakopmund To Ondangwa	4,741
Ondangwa To Windhoek Airport	4,741
Ondangwa To Windhoek Downtown	4,741
Ondangwa To Luderitz	4,741
Ondangwa To Walvisbay Airport / Walvisbay Downtown	4,741

Ondangwa To Swakopmund	4,741
Non-Cancellation Fee	562
Overdue Rental Administration Fee	1,102
Paraplegic Hand Controls	n/a
Powerbank	303
Refuelling Service Fee (if vehicle is refueled offsite)	44
Refuelling Service Fee (if vehicle is refueled onsite)	38
Refundable rental deposit	3,078
Rental Contract Fee (Incorporated in Environmental Contract Fee)	-
Replacement Tyre Delivery Fee - per kilometer	22
Roadside Assistance - rental per day	44
Sandblasting	Actual cost
Special Equipment One Way Fee (GPS, Bicycle Racks, Baby Seats)	540
Theft Loss Waiver (dependent on rate and car group)	-
Tourism Levy	n/a
Traffic Fine Administration Fee - per fine	513
Tyres, Rims and Hubcaps	Actual cost
Under-carriage and Water Damage	Actual cost
Valet (Vehicle Cleaning Fee)	1,350
Worldwide Adapter	n/a
Young Driver Surcharge - per day	162

All above rates INCLUDE VAT @ 15%

Additional Charges are subject to change without prior notice!